
Contracts & Procurement 

Request for Proposal (“RFP”) 
ARMED/UNARMED SECURITY GUARD PERSONNEL SERVICES ASSET CLASSES 

C, D & E 
DCAM-23-NC-RFP-0010 

Addendum No. 02 
Issued: December 29, 2023 

This Addendum No. 02 is issued by DGS on December 29, 2023.  Except as modified herein, the 
Request for Proposals (“RFP”) remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website. 

Item No. 1 Pre-Proposal Conference Attendance Roster 

Add/Incorporate: The Pre-Proposal Conference Attendance Roster is hereby 
incorporated as Exhibit A. 

___________________________ 
Kianna Shepherd 

December 29, 2023 
Date 

Supervisory Contract Specialist/Contracting Officer 

~End of Addendum No. 02~ 

           Kianna Shepherd



EXHIBIT A 

  



NO. NAME COMPANY EMAIL
1 Kianna Shepherd DGS kianna.shepherd@dc.gov
2 Jocelyn Amba Vets Securing America jocelyn@vetssecuringamerica.com
3 B.J. Folayn Securemedy, Inc. ofolayan@swcuremedy.com
4 Socrates Cala The CALPRO Group
5 Carol Troutman Pchange Proctive Services C.Troutman@pchangellc.com
6 Cleora Sharkey USP Security
7 Success Ukabuike Securemedy, Inc. client.contracts@securemedy.com
8 Takara Bradley Metropolitain Protective Services, Inc. tbradley@metro-protec.com
9 Chris Herman UPS Security chris@uspsecurity.com

10 Sheraina Jones Alpha Security, Inc. sljones@security-alpha.com
11 Nnenna Amagwula Securemedy, Inc.
12 Russell A. Stephens Security Assurance Management, Inc. rstephens@securassurmgt.com
13 Carlos Martinez Security Assurance Management, Inc. cmartinez@securassurmgt.com
14 Willie Cromartie, Jr. Security Assurance Management, Inc. ccromartie@securassurmgt.com
15 Mosunmola Oshadare Securemedy, Inc.
16 Michael Westray Securemedy, Inc. clients@securemedy.com
17 K. Polistin Pchange Proctive Services k.polistin@pchangeprotectiveservices.com
18 Joseph Brown DGS joseph.brown2@dc.gov
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